for a maximum of five (5) years or until age 65, whichever is first.

.09	 A teacher participating in the Plan shall be paid in accordance 
with the salary provisions of the Teachers’ Provincial Agreement with 
the calculation for the daily rate to be based on one hundred and 
ninety five (195).

.10	 The Early Retirement Incentive Plan shall not affect any of the 
provisions of the Service Award.

.11	 The teacher must resign the teacher’s position.

Contract
.12	 A participating teacher, the School Board and the Minister of 

Education, or designate, shall jointly sign the approved contract